
cIs 

Decision No'. 66256 -------
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES qOMMISSION OF Trm STAlE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Application of ) 
LESSER WATER COMPANY to extend ) 

AiP1ication No. 45082 service to contiguous territory to 
expand water system~ authority to (F led January 2, 1963~ 
issue stock; request for ex parte. (Amended June 14, 1963 

In the Matter of the Application of ) 
ROSA WATER COMPANY~ a corporation, ) 
~or a certificate of public conven-

Aiplication No. 45166 ~enc~ and necessity authorizing 
app1~cant to furnish water service (Fi ed February 11, 1963) 
to additional areas near Santa 
Susana, California, and for an 
order authorizing the issuance of 
an installment note of $6,000.00. 

) 

In the Matter of the Application of ) 
ROSA WATER COMPANY, a corporation~ 

Application No. 45214 ~or a certificate of public conven-
lenc~ and necessity authorizing (Filed March 41 1963) 
appl~cant to furnish water service (Amended March 4, 1963) 
to an additional area near Santa 
Susana, California. 

In the Matter of the Application of ) 
ROSA WATER COMPANY~ a corporation, 

Application No. 45445 for a certificate of public conven-
iene~ and neeessi~ authorizing (Filed May 20 1963) 
appl~cant to furn~sh water service (Amended June 10, 1963) 
to Tract 1483-2 and others in the 
viCinity of Santa Susana, California. 

In the Matter of tbe Application of ) 
ROSA WATER COMPANY~ a corporation, 

~ ~or a certificate of public conven-
Application No. 45446 lenc~ and necessi~y authorizing 

~ appl~cant to fUrn1sh water service to (Filed May 20 1963) 
additional contiguous areas contain-

~ 
(Amended June 14, 1963) 

ing tracts 1551 and 1554 and others 
in the vicinity of Santa Susana, 

~ California. 

-1-



,A. 450e2, "al. ds 

In the Matter of the Application of ) 
SOU'l'liERN CALIFORNIA WAl'ER COMPANY ) 
for an order granting a certificate 
of public convenience and necessity 
to construct or extend its plant or 
system to render service, for an order 
granting it u certificate declaring 
that public convenience and necessity 
require the exercise of its rights and 
priVileges conveyed under the franChiSe~ 
granted by Ordinance No. 968 of the 
County of Ventura, deviation from the 
filed Main Extension Rule and to 
establish water rates in certain 
territory in Ventura County. 

Application No. 45238 
(.Filed March 12, 1963) 

Neville R. LeWis, for Lesser Water Co.; 
G16son, Dunn & Crutcher, by Raymond L. Curran, 

for Rosa Water Co.; OrMelve~& Myers, oy 
Donn B. Miller, for Southern California 
~a~~r Company, ~pplicant$. 

John B. Marshall, for Tapo Mutual Water Co.; 
Alfred R. Keep, for County of Ventura & Water 
~orkS Districts No. 3 & No.9, Ventura County, 
protestants. 

Albert L. Rosen, for Simi Valley Homeowners 
ASsoc~at~on, Inc.; Herman F. Selvin, for Laret 
Investment Corp.; Stanlel E. Cohen, for ABC 
Inves~ent Co.; Wirl~am. Pipein~ for Royal 
Wa~cz Company, interested part~es. 

Elinorc Charles, A. L. Gicleshem, E. F. Catey, 
and I50nald B. Steger, for the Commission staff. 

OPINION 
--~ ..... ----

Public hearings in the above consolidated applications 

were held in Los Angeles before Examiner Rogers on June 25, 26, 

27, and 28; August 1, 2, 20, 22, and 23; and in Simi, California, 

on August 21, 1963. On August 23, 1963, the applications were 

submitted. 

During the bearings Water Worl<s" District No.9 and the 

Simi Valley Homeowners Association protested tbe granting of any 

authority to any water company in the proposed service areas. The 

objection of the District was that it may eventually include the 

proposed area and the granting of the certificates at the present 

-2-



A. 45082, • a1. ds 

tiXlJe woulc\ res'~lt in expensive litigation by the District. The 

Romeowners Association supports the District. Inasmuch as there is 

apparently a present need for water, and no public agencies are 

established and able to furnish water, these protests are denied. 

During the bearings, evidence was presented relative to 

Application No. 4·5444 of Rosa Water Co. (Rosa). This application 

concerned territory not sought by either of the other water companies 

and Rosa stated tha~ there was an urgent situation relative to this 

area. For that reason, the Commission heretofore rendered Decision 

No. 65928, dated August 27, 1963, on said application, based on 

the evIdence presented at the hearings herein. 

Lesser Water Company - Application No. 45082 

Lesser Water Company (Lesser) has authority from this 

CommiSSion to furnish domestic water to subdivisions in Conejo 

Valley~ Ventura County, an~ as of June 25, 1963, was serving 

approximately 650 customers therein and by the end of that month 

woule be serving 300 customers. By this application, as amended, 

Lesser see~~ authority to furnish water to approximately 128 acres 

of land in Simi Valley, Ventura County, and to issue stock for cash. 

One hundred seven acres of this area, including Tract No. 1517, are 

owned by Louis Lesser Enterprises, Inc., Lesser's parent corporation, 

which plans to construct therein 393 homes. The balance of the 

area, comprising 21 acres, includes portions of two school sites. 

The area requested is approximately 15 miles from Lesser's present 

servlng area in the Conejo Valley. 

The basic water supply would come from an existing well 

in the area which has been tested to produce 44~ gallons of water 

per minute, which water meets the minimum standards of the 

California Department of Public Health. Lesser also proposes to 

-3-



A. 45082, e~a1. ds 

construct three 210,OOO-ga110n storage tanks for ultimate develop~ 

ment and boosters having capacities totaling 1,400 gallons per 

minute. 

Late in 1963, the Ca11eguas Municipal Water District 

(Calleguas) is scheduled to complete a 48-inch line which will make 

imported water available to the Simi area. Lesser proposes to 

secure wate~ from this line at a point approximately 4,400 feet from 

the proposed service area and would use the Calleguas water to 

supplement its well supply. 

Lesser has a franchise from the County of Ventura to use 

the public st~eets for its pipelines and has been authorized by this 

Commission to exercise said franchise. 

Lesser esti~tes that it would require utility plant 

costing a total of $290,900 to serve the area. Lesser would 

furnish back-up facilities, plus meters, at an es~imated cost of 

$161,500 and the subdivide: would furnish the distribut~on facili­

t!.es subject to advance at an estimated cost of $129,400. Funds 

for the back-~p facilities would.be secured from the parent corpo­

ration by the issuance of stock, and authority to issue such stock 

is reqt:!csted by Lesser. The balance of the funds would be advanced 

by the subdivider, and refunded pursuant to the presently authorized 

main extension rule. 

All services would be ~tered. The proposed rates are 

as follows: 

Quantity Rates 

First 500 cu.ft., 
Next 1,500 cu.ft., 
Next 3,000 cu.ft., 
Over 5,000 cu.ft., 

or less 
per 100 
per 100 
per 100 

•••••••••••••••••••• 
cu.ft •••••••••••••• 
cu.ft •••••••••••••• 
cu.ft •••••••••••••• 

-4-

Per Meter 
Per Month 

$4.00 
.25 
.20 
.15 



A. 45082, ~al. ds 

The $taff est~ates that 1,800 cubic feet per month would 

be the aver,age use for domestic consumers in the arca. At the pro­

posed rates sucb quantity would cost $7.25. The staff estimstes 

that the revenues would be $33,600 per year at full development, and 

that the operating expenses would be $17,900. 

It would be possible for Lesser to serve the area as 

proposed, but this development would involve higher expenditures 

for back-up facilities for the limited number of customers proposed 

to be served than would be required for Rosa Water Company to serve 

said area, which Rosa seeks to serve. 

Lesser's local supply barely meets the standards of the 

California Department of Public Health for a water supply permit. 

Either this local supply or the Calleguas supply would be, adequate 

in quantity to meet the requirements of the area. 

Lesser's ratio of advances to depreciated plant would 

not be appreciably changed if it were to serve tract No~ 1517 
, , 

under the provlsions of its main extension rule. 

Rosa Water Company - Application No. 45214 

By this application, Rosa seeks authority to serve 

approJcUnately 116 acres in an area including said Tract No. 1517, 

which is contiguous ,to one of Rosa·s present service areas. Unlike 

Lesser, Rosa has no affiliation with the subdivider. Rosa Water 

Company has authority from this Commission to furnish domestic 

water in 11 areas in Simi Valley and vicinity. As of June 1963, 

Rosa was serving a total of approximately 1,600 customers. Rosa 

has a county-wide franchise which it has been authorized to 

exercise by this Commission. It now obtains its water from wells. 

The well supplies, when properly blended, meet the minimum standards 

of the California Department of Public Health. In addition, Rosa 

-5-



A. 45082, • ale ds 

proposes to obtain water from the Calleguas mai.n~ It: proposes to 

connect the system in Tract No. 1517 with its existing transmission 

line which extends along Los Angeles Avenue, the southern boundary 

of the tract. The in-tract facilities would be financed pursuant 

to Rosa's main extension rule. Rosa proposes to install a tanlc snd 

boosters at an allocated cost of $11,000 to provide service to the 

tract and to have tbe subdivider advance the eost thereof, pursuant 

to its main extension rule. 

All services would be metered. Rosa proposes to apply 

its existing rates, which are as follows: 

Q.uantity Rates 

First 1,000 cu.ft., 
Next 1,000 cu.ft., 
Next 3,000 cu.ft., 
Over 5,000 cu.ft., 

or less 
per 100 
per 100 
per 100 

••••••••••••••••••••• 
eu.ft ••••••••••••••• 
cu.ft ••••••••••••••• 
cu.ft ••••••••••••••• 

Per Meter 
Per Month 

$3.50 
.25 
.20 
.175 

Such rates would result in a monthly charge of $5.50 for 

the estimated average consumption of 1,800 cUbic feet. Rosa 

esti~tes $26,500 per year revenue at ultimate development, with 

est~ated operating expenses of $16,000. 

!he record shows that the total cost of utility plant 

aSSignable to the area requested by Rosa in this application, 

including amounts to be advanced by the subdivider, would be 
'. 

$l96~lOO for Rosa. This amount is comparable to the ,aforementioned . " . 

total of $290,900" for Lesser to serve the area it requests. The 

estimatecl cost of meters and additional back-up facilities, plus 

the allocated cost of existing back-up plant, would r,.·c $62,800 for 

Rosa. This amount is comparable to the aforementioned total of 

$161,500 for Lesser. Because of the considerably lower plant 

investment which would be required for Rosa to serve the area, the 

order herein will grant Rosa's request and deny Lesser's. 

-6-



,A. 45082, tit ale ds 

Rosa Water Company - Application No. 45166 

This application involves approximately 40 acres in three 

parcels of land in the vicinity of Simi, referred to as parcels "Sn, 

"T" and "LP':. By Decision No. 65461, dated May 28, 1963, the 

Commission authorized Rosa to serve parcels "Sri and "Lpn and to issue 

a note. Parcel "T" is less than one and one-half acres in area 

and is contested herein by Southern California Water Company 

(Southern) in Application No. 45238. By Decision No. 65561, dated 

June 18, 1963, the Commission authorized Rosa to extend service to 

Parcel "TH on a temporaxy basis. The order herein will authorize 

Rosa to serve parcel "TO on a permanent basis. 

Rosa Water Company - Application No. 45445 

By this application Rosa seeks authority to serve six 

designated pa:rcels of land containing approximately 202 acres, in 

the viCinity of Simi and to issue stock in connection therewith. 

By Decision No. 65630, dated July 2, 1963, Rosa was authorized to 

extend service to one of said parcels, to wit, Tract No. 1483-2, 

designated as Parcel 4. Rosa's request to serve Parcell, consisting 

of Tract No. 1505 and Tract No. 1557, is contested by Southern. 

There is no contest for service to the other parcels. 

Rosa also'requests authority to finance the cost of 

certain special back-up facilities in the estimated amount of 

$51,430 by an ~dvance from the subdivider, and to issue S% preferred 

stock in lieu of cash payments of refunds of the advance. The cost 

of meters in the estimated amount of $20,430 has been improperly 

included in this proposed advance. The cost of the other special 

back-up facilities, consisting of storage and pumping facilities, 

would be properly includable. Because these areas represent logical 

extensions of Rosa's existing service areas, the order herein will 

-7-



A. 45082, • al. ds 

authorize Rosa to serve the five remaining parcels requested by this 

application, and will authorize the issuance of 5% preferred stock 

in the amount of $31,000 for the refunds of advances for special 

back-~p facilities, exclusive of meters. 

Rosa also requests authorization to make further extensions 

of its distribution mains after advance balances exceed 507. of 

depreciated plant. At the bearings Rosa indicated that it would 

terminate eertain main extension contracts pursuant to the provi­

sions of its filed main extension rule. Such authorization will not 

be granted herein. However, at such time as Rosa's level of 

advances exceeds 50% of net plant, Rosa may make application to the 

Commission requesting authorization to make further extensions of 

its distribution mains. 

Rosa Water Company - Applieation No. 45446 

By this applieation, Rosa seeks authority to serve 

approximately 515 aeres in five parcels of land in the vieinity of 

Simi. Rosa's request to serve these five parcels is contested by 

Southern. Plans for the development of these parcels, which are 

almost entirely controlled by one .subdivider, Laret Investment Corp., 

will be diseussed hereinafter in connection with Application No. 

45233 of Southern. The subdivider's counsel stated that Laret would 

not accept service from Rosa. Rosa proposes to finance the instal­

lation of certain off-site faeilities by advanees under its main 

extension rule. 

The evidence shows that only 16 acres of the total of 

515 aeres requested in this application should be awarded to Rosa) 

namely Tract No. l459. The reeord shows that Southern has a better 

overall capability than does Rosa to undertake to serve the remaining 

portion of the area requested in this applieation. 

-8-



A. 45032, ~al. ds 

Southern California Water Company - Ap~lic8tion No. 45238 

Southern has authority from this Commission to furnish 

water service in 16 operating districts in seven counties. As of 

December 31, 1962, it was servlng approximately 130,900 water 

customers. Southern also has one electric distribution system. 

By this application, Southern seeks authority to serve 

approximately 1,750 acres in the vicinity of Simi, consisting of one 

parcel of approximately 1,710 acres and a second parcel of 

approximately 40 acres. This second parcel, which lies south of 

Royal Avenue, includes Tracts Nos. 1459, 1505 and 1557, which, as 

discussed above under Applications Nos. 45445 and 45446, will be 

certificated to RO,sa. 

The areas which are the subject of this application are 

substantially all owned or eontrolled by Laret Investment Corp. 

The staff estimated that development of the area requested will 

produce 7,970 water users while Southern estimated 8,400. The 

president of Laret testified that Laret was building about 200 homes 

per month in the Simi area. 

Southern's sole source of water supply will be Calleguas, 

which will have a main contiguous on the south to two places in 

Southern's proposed service area. At the outset, Southern proposes 

to construct 1,000,000 gallons of storage in the extrem~ northwest 

portion of the requested service area. This reservoir will be 

connected to a Calleguas tap. by a two-mile transmission main. 

'Southern requests authority to refund main extension costs 

advanced by subdividers under the proportionate eost method. 

Southern's filed main extension rule provides for such refunds under 

the percentage of revenue method. Southern's refund proposal would 

increase its revenue requirements and produce a resultant burden on 

-9-



·A. 45082, _ ale ds 

its ratepayers. rne requested deviation from its main extension 

rule will therefore be denied. 

Southern proposes to pay the cost of transmission mains 

outside of Laret's subdivisions, but to protect Southern against the 

economic impact of any failure of Laret's plans to ~terialize, 

Laret would execute a note payable to Southern if 1,500 homes have 

not been constructed within four years after certification. 

Southern has the overall public utility capability to 

provide se~lce to the major portion of the areas requested by it. 

Southern will, therefore, be authorized to furnish water service in 

all of those areas it has requested, exclusive of those areas which 

it has heretofore been indicated will be certificated to Rosa and 

exclusive of a portion of area "L" previously certificated to Rosa 

by Decision No. 62888. However, the developer's plans for the 

eastern portion of the area to be certificated herein to Southern 

are not firm. The order will, therefore, provide that Southern may 

not extend its service east of Sycamore Road without further order 

of this Commission. 

Southern's proposed rates for general metered service are 

set forth below: 

g,uantity Rates 

F~rst 500 cu.ft., 
Next 1,500 cu.ft., 
Next 3,000 cu.ft., 
Over 5,000 cu.ft., 

or less 
per 100 
per 100 
per 100 

•••••••••••••••••••••• 
cu.ft •••••••••••••••• 
cu.ft •••••••••••••••• 
cu.ft •••••••••••••••• 

Per Meter 
Per Month 

$3.00 
.30 
.20 
.15 

The record shows that these rates would produce an 

excessive rate of return on Southern's operations under the condi­

tions which will be required by this order, i.e., that Southern 

adhere to the provisions of its filed main extension rule. Southern 

will be authorized to file the same schedule of rates for general 

-10-



· A. 45082, ~al. cIs 

mete~ed service a~ is now in effect fo~ the areas served by Rosa. 

This sChedule of rates is appropriately lower than the above-proposed 

schedule, which would produce approximately a 15% return on 

Southern's first year of operation. 

Upon the evidence and record in the consolidated matters 

herein considered, the Commission finds as follows: 

1. A need for public utility water service is developing in 

the areas herein requested to be certif~cated. 

2. Adequate supplies of water will be available to provide 

adequate service to meet this need as it develops. 

3. Public convenience and necessity require that the applica­

tions of R.osa Water Company and Southern California Water Company 

should be granted to the extent provided in the ensuing order. Rosa 

sbould be authorized to serve the area contested by the Lesser 

application because of the lower plant investment required for 

service by Rosa. Such service would be a logical extension from 

Rosa's present service areas, and the number of public utility water 

companies in this area would be reduced. Rosa should be authorized 

to serve the parcel of approximately 40 acres which lies south of 

Royal Avenue and is contested by the application of Southern because 

such service would be a logical extension from Rosa's present service 

areas. The record does not justify the granting of Lesser's appli­

cation and the same Should be denied. 

~.. Rosa's existing tariffs are reasonable for service in the 

areas certificated to it herein. 

5. Southern's existing tariffs and specific rate proposals, 

except its proposal for general metered service, are reasonable for 

service in the areas certificated to it herein. Southern's proposed 

-11-



·A.' 45032, et". ds 

r3tQ for w3ter service for construction in new subdivisions should be 

incorporated in the system-wide schedule for construction service. 

6. Rosars schedule of rates for general metered service is 

=e~sonable for the area ce=tificated herein to Southern. 

7. Except for. the inclusion of the cost of meters in the 

a<ivance::. foi.: bock-up plant to be refunded in preferred stocks, 

~OS3rS fin3n~ing p=oposals are reasonable. The proposal to include 

the cost of meters in advances for back-up plant is unreasonable. 

S. Except insofar as it prcposes to deviate from its filed 

ma~ extension rule, Southern's financing proposals arc reasonable 

ancl Southern mzy secure 3 note from Laret for payment in the event of 

failure of the anticipated development, as provided in the proposed 

extension ogreement b~tween the ps%ties. 

9. Rosa has a f:enchise from the County of Ventura and 

autho~ity from this Commission for the exercise thereof. 

10. Public convenience and necessity require that Southern be 

granted ~ certificate to exercioe the franchise granted to ie by the 

County of Vent~~a by Ordinance No. 968, dated August 30, 1960. 

Tne authority to issue stock hereinafter granted ~o Rosa 

sball not be construed to be a finding of tbe value of the p~opcrties 

of said ~pplicant and ~hall not necessarily be utilized as a basis 

for determining applicant's rates for water service. 

Based on the foregoing findings, the Commission eoncl~des 

that: 

(1) The applications of Rosa and Southern should be granted to 

tl1e ex~en: a'U'i:horizcd in the order herein. 

(2) The appl~c~tion of Lesser should be denied. 

-12-



The ce:tificates of public convenience and necessity 

issuco. herein a::e subject to the following provision of law: 

The Co~ission shell have no power to authorize 
the capitalization of the franchise involved herein 
0: these certificates of public convenience and 
necessity, or the rig!1t to OW'n;l o~erate) or enj oy 
such fr~nchise or certificates of public convenience 
and r.~cessity in excess of the amount (exclusive 
of any tax 0= annual charge) actually paid to the 
State ~r to a political subdivision thereof as the 
consideration for the issuance of such franchise, 
certificates of public convenience and necessity 
or right. 

ORDER 
--'--""'..-.-

IT IS ORDERED that: 

... " 
~. 

1. Application No. 45082 of Lesse: Water Company is denied. 

2. Rosa Water Company) a corporation, is granted a certi­

ficate of public convenience and necessity to extend, construct and 

operate its public utility water system to serve the following 

areas: 

(a) Tae parcel dc~cribcd in Exhibit 3 attached to 

Ap,lication No. L:S21L. .. , containing approximately 116 acres. 

(b) n'le area designated as Parcel uT" in Application 

No. l~51GG located at the southwest co:ner of the intersection of 

Los ~~geles Avenue and Sycamore Drive, Santa Susana, contai~ing 

Cl!?p::oxim2.tely one and onc-half acres 0 

(c) Tr~cts Nos o 1505 (including 1557), l506, 1511, and 

1519 £IS shc'W":l. QtI~ E:d1ib:::: A .;l'i:tccbed 'to Application No. 454J~5, and 

Appleton Ranch as described in E:d1ibit B attached to that applica­

tion, containing approximately 153 ac:es. 

(d) Tract No. 14059 as shown on Exh:"bit A attached to 

Application No. 4541:.6) conta:tning app::o:d.mately 16 acres, 

3. Southern California Water Company, ~ corporation, is 

granted ~ certificate of public convenience and necessity to 

-13 .. 



e 
A. 45032, et a1. ds 

cons~ruct and operate a public utility water system to serve 

appro~~tely 1,710 acres in th~ areas described in Exhibit No. 28 

~xcepting theref~om the parcel lying south of Royal Avenue which 

?a~cel is certificated herein to Rosa and excepting therefrom areas 

previously certificated to Rosa. However, Southern California Water 

Company shall not extend service to that portion of the area 

certif~cated to it herein lying east of Sycamore Road without further 

order of this Commission. 

l:.. Rosa Water Company shall notify this Commission, in 

writing, within thirty days after installation and placing in 

ope=ation of facilities to make a supplemental water supply avail­

able to its water system from Calleguas. After such notification, 

the Commission will issue an appropriate supplemental order in this 

proceeOing lifting the restriction against Rosa Water CompQny extend­

ir~ se~~ce outside of the territory certificated to it. 

5. Rosa Water Company is authorized to apply its presently 

f~led ~a=iffs to the areas certificated herein. 

6. Southern California Water Company is authorized and 

directed to file with this Commission within one year after the 

~ffcctive date of this order, to be effective on or before service 

is first rendered to the public under the authority herein granted, 

and in cor~ormity wlth the Commission's General Order No. S6-A, the 

schedules of rates sbown in Appendix A attached hereto. Such rates 

shall become effective upon five d~ys' notice to this Commissicn and 

to toe public after filing as hcrein~bove provided~ 

7. Ros.:l v7ater Comp~ny and Southern California Water Company 

~rc aut~o:ized and directed to file and revise after the effcctiv~ 

~ate of this oreer, and in conforQity with General Order No. 96-A, 

such of their tariff sbee:s, including tariff service area maps 

-14-



· A. 45082, • ale ds 

a3 arc ncecss3ry to provi~c for tl1C applic~tion of thei= ta=if£ 

schedules to the areas ccrtific.:'i:cd herein. Such tariff 

sbeets 3hall become effective upon five eeys' notice to 

til!e CoU1micsion and to tbepublic oft~r filinG so hcrcin3bove 

provided. 

8. A certificate of public convenience and necessity is 

granted to Southern California Water Company to exercise the rights 

and privileges granted by the County of Ventura by Ordinance No. 968 

in the areas certificated herein. 

9. Rosa Water Company, after the effective date of this 

order, is authorized to issue not to exceed $31,000 aggregate par 

value of Series A, five percent preferred stock for the purposes 

stated in the foregoing opinion, the Commission being of the opinion 

that the money, property or labor to be procured or paid for by the 

iSsue of the securities herein authorized is reasonably required for 

the purposes specified herein and that such purposes are not, in 

whole or in part, reasonably chargeable to operating expenses or to 

income .. 

10. Rosa Water Company shall file with the Commission a 

report, or reports, as required by General Order No. 24-A, which 

order, insofar as applicable, is made 3 part of this order. 

11. Tbe request of Southern California Water Company for 

authority to refund main extension costs in the areas certificated 

herein under a proportionate cost method is denied. 

12. Rosa Water Company and Southern California Water Company 

shall file within thirty days after the water systems are placed in 

oper~tion under the authority granted herein, four copies of a 

comprehensive map, drawn to an indicated scale of not more than 

400 feet to the inch, delineating by appropriate markings the tract 

-15-



·l~ ... ' 45032, et t. 0.$ 

of land and territory served; tbe p=incipal water production, 

storage and distribution facilities; and the location of the various 

wate: system properties of applicants. 

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days after 

the date he:eof. 

Dated at ___ --::l§q.nIOllllO:o..:lFrn-..w.nI.aooC!~·3C .... Q'__' __ ' California, this ('~-v 

da:y of ___ N_O_V_EM_B_ER __ , 1963. 



APPENDIX A 

Page 1 of: b. 

Schedule No. SI-l 

Simi Villey Tarifi Area 

G:mERAL METERED SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable to all metered water service. 

TffiRITORY 

Portions or S~~ Valley, Ventura County. 

Qu.omtity Rates: 

First 1, °00 cu.ft. 
Noxt 1,000 cu.rt., 
Next 3, 000 cu.ft., 
Over 5, 000 cu.ft., 

~r less ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
per 100 cu.ft • 
per 100 cu.ft • 
per 100 cu .. £t • 

•....•......•....•• 
...•••...........•. 
................... 

YC.:'li.'T.urr. Ch3.rgc: 

For 518 x 3/4-~~ch meter .••..........••.........•...• 
For 3f~-~~ch meter •••.•....•......•...•• ~ ..... . 
For l-inch meter ••••••..•...................• 
For l~inch meter ...•......•..••..•..•..••.•.. 
For 2-inch meter ..•.•..... -•.•....•• ~ ....... . 
For 3-inch meter .••........•.•..•....•.•....• 
For 4-inch meter .......•.....•....•..•.•.•.•. 
For 5-~~ch meter ••............•.•...........• 
For 6-inch meter .......••••••.....• ~ ••....•.• 
For 8-inch moter 

The 11ir.i."!l\!l':l. Charge will entitle the custorr.er 
to the quantity of w~.ter which that ruinim\Un 
ch3l"'ge will purchase at the Quantity Rate". 

Per Meter 
Per Month 

$ 3-50 
..2S 
.20 
.175 

$ 3-50 
4.50 
7.50 

1.5.00 
23.00 
3.5.00 
So.OO 
7S.00 

10S·00 
170.00 

(N) 

I 

I 
I , 

(N) 



APPLICABILITY 

APPENDIX A 

Page 2 of 4 

Schedule No. SI-5 

Simi Vwey Tariff Area. 

PUBLIC ~ HYDRANT SERVICE 

.A,pplicable to all public fire hydrant sorviee. 

TERRITORY 

Portion3 of Simi Valley~ Ventura County. 

For each hydrant •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

SPECIAL CONDITION 

PeX' Hydrant 
Per Month 

$2.00 

The company shall not 'be req,ui:red to supply water at a higher 
press\lre than is avlti.lable !rom tilne to time .as a resw.t of its 
normal operati~n of the s,ystem. 

(N) 

I 

(N) 



A. 450. et ale ds 

APPENDIX A 

Page 3 of lJ. 

Schedule No. AA-9C 

All Tarii':£" Area.s 

CONSTRUCTION AND OTHER TEMPORARY FLAT RATE SERVICE 
.--.. ~ ---- -----. -----

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable to water service furnished for construction and 
temporary purposes. 

TERRITORY 

Within all d i:ltricts served by the company. 

RATES -
(1) For each 100 square feet of concrete sidewalk 

constructed ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• $ 0.20 

(2) For each 100 linear feet of concrete curb 
constructed ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• .lJ.o 

(3) For each 100 square feet of concrete gutter 
eo~trueted •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• a •••• .lJ.0 

(4) For each 100 s~uarc feet of concrete street 
constructed •••••••••••••••• _ •••••••••••••••••••• .40 

(5) For settling graded street l for each 100 square 
feet of street g:raded ....... ' ... ~ ~ ............................... .0$ 

(6) For settling backfill of trenches I r.r each lineal 
f~~t cf trench with 16-square foot cros~-sectional 
ax-e&> or less _ ............... • ' ................. * ••• .01 

Ft:lr each lineal foot of trench of ('Jver l6-square 
foet cross-sectional area the rate per foot 01' 
trench increa$es in pro~rtion to the ;rea. 

(7) For constructil?n purpeses in new subdivisions" for 
Aaeh house •••.•••••••••••••••••••••••••••.•••••• 2.00 

(Continued) 

(N) 



A. 45. et al. ds 

APPENDIX A 

Page 4 ot 4 

Schedule No. AA-9C 

All Tariff Area.s 

.-CO.-.N ..... ST;oo,;R_DC .... T_IO....,N ~ ~ TEMPORARY ~ ~ SERVICE 

(Continued) 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS 

l. For other temporary uses l an estimate of tho quantity of water 
~ed will be mado by the company. The eharge !or this wa.ter will be made 
at the quantit,y ra.te tor General Metered Service. 

2. The applicant tor sueh temporary service shall be required to pay 
to the company :in advance the net cost o! installing and removing .my 
facilities necessary in connection with furnishing such service by the 
comp:my. 

3. Th1e applicant 1'or temporary service shall be required to deposit 
with the company a Stll'n of %!loney equaJ. t(') the estilM.ted alIlount of the 
com~rs bill !or such service or to otherwise secure:, in .a. manner 
3.a.tisi'a.ctor'J to the company" the pa:yment or any bills which accrue by 
reason of such service so furnished or supplied. 


